
Migration Program Outcome: 2006-07 to 2016-17 where the citizenship country is Italy by Visa Stream and Group 
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2017 (RFI 20633 .01)
Note 1: Includes primary and secondary applicants.
Stream Group 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
Child Child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7
Child Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7
Family Child <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 5 6 0 0

Aged Dependent Relative 0 <5 0 <5 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0
Carer <5 0 5 <5 <5 0 <5 <5 0 <5 0
Contributory Parent 9 7 22 8 19 8 10 7 10 9 6
Fiance 11 8 8 20 17 18 5 22 16 9 19
Interdependent 5 6 12 5 <5 0 <5 0 0 0 0
Parent 6 <5 6 12 <5 11 15 11 8 6 <5
Remaining Relative 5 <5 <5 <5 0 <5 <5 <5 0 0 0
Spouse 234 243 262 305 262 366 409 445 505 569 721

Family Total 276 278 318 360 306 408 446 493 545 595 750
Skill Business Skills <5 <5 0 0 0 <5 0 5 8 9 0

Distinguished Talent 7 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 12 8 9 <5 5
Employer Nomination Scheme 60 126 221 177 324 230 246 347 500 620 828
Labour Agreement 33 6 <5 9 0 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
Regional Sponsored Migration Scheme (RSMS) (SSRM) 29 34 46 28 67 125 181 117 136 199 195
SAS 8 7 12 <5 5 7 <5 <5 <5 <5 0
SAS - Regional (Designated Area Sponsor) (SSRM) 10 8 <5 0 <5 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
Skilled Independent 47 80 59 84 44 74 97 91 97 124 103
Skilled Independent - Regional Study (SSRM) <5 <5 <5 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skilled Independent Regional (SIR) (SSRM) <5 10 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skilled Regional (Provisional) (SSRM) 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
State/Territory Nominated (SSRM) 0 0 23 22 33 42 22 42 71 82 66
State/Territory Nominated Independent (SSRM) <5 6 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State/Territory Sponsored Business Skills (SSRM) 14 11 29 12 28 20 9 <5 0 0 0

Skill Total 218 291 398 341 503 508 571 615 824 1 043 1 198
Special Eligibility Special <5 16 <5 6 <5 <5 9 <5 <5 <5 <5
Special Eligibility Total <5 16 <5 6 <5 <5 9 <5 <5 <5 <5
Grand Total 497 585 719 707 812 918 1 026 1 111 1 371 1 651 1 957



Temporary visa applications granted: 2007-08 to 2016-17 where the citizenship country is Italy by Visa Subclass
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2017 (RFI 20633 .02)
Note 1: Includes primary and secondary applicants.
Visa Subclass 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
400 Temporary Work (Short Stay Activity) 0 0 0 0 0 0   51   893  1 545  1 839  1 463
401 Temporary Work (Long Stay Activity) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   6   9 <5   8
402 Training and Research 0 0 0 0 0 0   55   107   118   109   66
403 Temporary Work (International Relations) 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5 <5   5 <5
405 Investor Retirement 0 <5 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 <5 0
407 Training 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   7
408 Temporary Activity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   326
410 Retirement   11   9 0   6   7   7 0 0 0 0 0
411 Exchange   12 <5   11 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
415 Foreign Government Agency   16   5   8   8   16   12 <5 0 0 0 0
416 Special Program   55   60   44   37   55   43   38   50   37   43   6
417 Working Holiday  3 236  3 576  4 636  5 481  6 429  9 600  15 973  16 045  14 138  11 591  9 700
418 Educational <5 0   8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
419 Visiting Academic   72   62   63   18   28   43   24 0 0 0 0
420 Temporary Work (Entertainment)   102   94   176   116   140   149   186   232   287   259   168
421 Sport 0 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
422 Medical Practitioner 0 <5 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
423 Media And Film Staff   24   11   7 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0
428 Religious Worker <5 <5 <5   6   5 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
442 Occupational Trainee   44   56   51   62   56   58   40 <5 0 0 0
456 Business (Short Stay)   54   54   102   60   115   192   210 <5 0 0 0
457 Temporary Work (Skilled)   667   862   858   657   923  1 380  1 706  1 608  2 105  2 091  1 809
459 Sponsored Business Visitor (Short Stay) <5 0   5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
461 New Zealand Citizen Family Relationship (Temporary) <5   7   7   9   19   24   27   27   39   34   23
476 Skilled - Recognised Graduate 0 0 0 <5 0 <5 <5 <5 0 <5 <5
485 Temporary Graduate 0 <5   14   33   20   66   68   34   49   82   106
488 Superyacht Crew 0 0 <5   12   15 <5   11 <5   5 <5 <5
497 Graduate - Skilled <5   5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
500 Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  3 877
570 Independent ELICOS Sector   198   179   313   497   569   900  1 108  1 517  1 694  1 400   66
571 Schools Sector   250   160   313   273   343   419   426   418   608   613   32
572 Vocational Education and Training Sector   196   274   411   490   510   773  1 171  1 863  2 551  3 046   241
573 Higher Education Sector   128   125   182   193   216   179   210   271   311   276   23
574 Postgraduate Research Sector   43   49   62   66   80   101   120   116   118   125   8
575 Non-Award Sector   166   225   253   239   237   258   264   321   320   368 <5
576 Foreign Affairs or Defence Sector 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5 0 0 0
580 Student Guardian <5 <5 0   6 <5 0 <5 <5 <5 <5 0
590 Student Guardian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5
600 Visitor 0 0 0 0 0 0   107  1 588  1 374  1 380  1 174
601 Electronic Travel Authority 0 0 0 0 0 0  7 219  33 760  32 061  32 331  27 080
602 Medical Treatment 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5   9   11   16   13
651 eVisitor 0 0  5 848  10 773  11 654  13 318  16 247  20 168  22 157  24 696  25 007
675 Medical Treatment (Short Stay)   6 <5 0   7 <5 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
676 Tourist  1 187  1 276  1 243  1 317  1 766  2 091  2 770   35 0 0 0
679 Sponsored Family Visitor 0 <5 0 0   6 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
685 Medical Treatment (Long Stay) <5 <5   7   7   7   6   8 0 0 0 0
771 Transit <5   10   7   6   8 <5   14   37   28   29   28
950 Criminal Justice Entry 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0
951 Criminal Justice Stay <5 0 0 <5 <5 0 <5 <5 <5 0 <5
956 Electronic Travel Authority (Business Entrant - Long Validity)   399   325   286   221   161   148   111 0 0 0 0
976 Electronic Travel Authority (Visitor)  48 400  55 857  41 563  39 119  35 824  34 223  25 853 0 0 0 0
977 Electronic Travel Authority (Business Entrant - Short Validity)  3 683  3 841  2 826  2 715  3 060  3 391  2 516 0 0 0 0
988 Maritime Crew Visa 0  1 057   740   611   884  1 040  1 049  1 101  1 350  1 269  1 180
995 Diplomatic (Temporary)   111   58   51   71   65   53   67   71   48   48   37
Grand Total 59 080 68 256 60 101 63 128 63 227 68 493 77 671 80 288 80 973 81 664 72 461
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Temporary visa applications refused: 2007-08 to 2016-17 where the citizenship country is Italy by Visa Subclass
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2017 (RFI 20633 .03)
Note 1: Includes primary and secondary applicants.
Visa Subclass 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
400 Temporary Work (Short Stay Activity) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   30   39   25   34
401 Temporary Work (Long Stay Activity) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5   9
402 Training and Research 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5   7 <5
408 Temporary Activity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
410 Retirement <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
415 Foreign Government Agency 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0
416 Special Program 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0 <5 <5
417 Working Holiday   39   45   48   40   29   58   131   164   139   103   113
419 Visiting Academic 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
442 Occupational Trainee <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 0 0 0 0 0
456 Business (Short Stay) <5 <5 0 0 <5   10   6 0 0 0 0
457 Temporary Work (Skilled)   13   26   53   42   53   80   143   143   104   106   127
461 New Zealand Citizen Family Relationship (Temporary) 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5 <5 0 <5
476 Skilled - Recognised Graduate 0 0 0 <5 0 0 <5 <5 0 <5 <5
485 Temporary Graduate 0 0 0   6 0   8   10 <5 <5 <5   7
488 Superyacht Crew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0
497 Graduate - Skilled <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
500 Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   88
570 Independent ELICOS Sector <5 0   8 <5   6   11   44   32   21   19   10
571 Schools Sector 0 <5 0 <5 <5 0 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
572 Vocational Education and Training Sector <5 <5 <5   5   5   22   35   31   44   77   23
573 Higher Education Sector 0 0 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 0   5 <5 0
574 Postgraduate Research Sector 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0
575 Non-Award Sector <5 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 <5 0 <5
576 Foreign Affairs or Defence Sector 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0
580 Student Guardian 0 0 <5 0 <5 0 <5 0 <5 <5 0
600 Visitor 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5   170   149   121   138
601 Electronic Travel Authority 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5 0 0 <5
602 Medical Treatment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5   5 <5
651 eVisitor 0 0   28   47   75   73   79   220   244   147   172
675 Medical Treatment (Short Stay) 0 0 <5 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0
676 Tourist   37   33   47   44   66   87   118   28 0 0 0
679 Sponsored Family Visitor <5 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
685 Medical Treatment (Long Stay) <5 <5 <5 <5 0 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
686 Tourist (Long Stay) <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
771 Transit <5 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 <5 0 0
951 Criminal Justice Stay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5 <5
976 Electronic Travel Authority (Visitor) <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
977 Electronic Travel Authority (Business Entrant - Short Validity) <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
988 Maritime Crew Visa 0 0 <5 <5 0 0 <5   7 <5 0   12
Grand Total 110 116 194 201 242 358 595 845 769 624 755



Permanent visa applications refused: 2006-07 to 2016-17 where the citizenship country is Italy by Visa Group 
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2017 (RFI 20633 .04)
Note 1: Includes primary and secondary applicants.
Service Group 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
Distinguished Talent 0 0 <5 <5 <5 0 0 <5 <5   6 <5
Employer Sponsored   5 <5   6 <5   11   27   27   15   6   26   31
Skilled Independent   12   10   9   8 <5   5 <5   11 <5 <5 <5
Skilled Regional <5   7   5 <5 0 <5 0 <5 <5 0 0
Business Innovation and Investment <5 <5 0   5 0 <5   5   6 0   8 0
Child <5 0 0 0 <5 <5 <5 <5 0 <5 0
Parent <5 <5   8   6 <5 0 <5 <5   6   7 <5
Partner   18   7   28   15   20   30   28   54   124   83   63
Special Eligibility <5 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0   5 0
Other Family <5 <5 <5   7 <5 <5   14   6   13 <5 <5
Grand Total 50 28 61 47 45 66 83 103 158 143 101



Visa subclass 2007 08 2008 09 2009 10 2010 11 2011 12 2012 13 2013 14 2014 15 2015 16 2016 17
 10  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0
 20  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5
 30  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0 <5
 50  0 <5 <5  0 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5
 100  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5
 111  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0
 121  0  0  0 <5  0  0  0  0  0  0
 127  5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 154  0  0 <5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 155  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5
 187  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5 <5  0
 300  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5 <5  0  0
 309  0 <5  0  0  0 <5  0  0 <5  0
 402  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5
 416  0 <5 <5  7 <5 <5  0 <5  0  0
 417  26  31  45  37  54  39  146  240  275  149
 420  0 <5  0  0  0 <5  0  0  0  0
 421  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0  0  0  0
 422  0 <5 <5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 442 <5  0 <5 <5 <5 <5  0  0  0  0
 456 <5 <5  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 457  139  180  168  158  198  220  311  354  370  342
 461  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5 <5 <5
 485  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5  0 <5
 487  0  0  0  0 <5  0  0  0  0  0
 500  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  48
 570 <5 <5 <5 <5  6 <5  7  19  42  44
 571  0 <5  0 <5  0  0 <5 <5 <5 <5
 572  6  14  13  24  42  26  38  82  216  219
 573 <5  0 <5 <5  8  6  6  14  22  17
 574 <5 <5 <5  0 <5 <5  0  10  8  11
 575 <5  0  0  0 <5  0  0  0 <5  0
 576  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0  0
 580  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5
 600  0  0  0  0  0  0  7  7  9  6
 601  0  0  0  0  0  10  41  44  28  36
 651  0 <5  11  13  23  31  65  89  68  94
 676 <5 <5 <5  7  13  25 <5  0  0  0
 801  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0
 820  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5 <5 <5
 857  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0  0  0
 942  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0
 950  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5  0
 951  0 <5 <5 <5 <5  0 <5  0 <5 <5
 956 <5  0  0 <5  0  0  0  0  0  0
 976  13  17  17  12  25  26 <5  0  0  0
 977  0  7  0  0 <5 <5  0  0  0  0
 988  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 <5 <5
Not Recorded**  0  0  0  0 <5  0  0 <5  5 <5
Total 198 264 272 268 382 396 637 881 1,067 987

Cancellation of Italian nationals by visa subclass from 2007-08 to 2016-17*
Figures were extracted from Departmental systems on 7 July 2017. As data has been drawn from a live systems environment, the figures provided may differ slightly n previous or future report ng.

* Figures include onshore and offshore people and is based on a visa holder's location at the time of latest cancellation.
- A visa may be recorded as cancelled more than once.  An example of a visa being recored as cancelled more than once is if the visa is cancelled, the cance lation is subsequently revoked or set aside, and then the visa is cancelled again.
- A cance lation may be revoked or set aside for a number of reasons, ncluding further legal proceed ngs, and administrative or jurisdictional errors, etc.  Duplicates may exist.

** Information not recorded in Departmental systems.
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2018 (RFI 20633)


